## SB0252/403826/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 252

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "West, and James" and substitute "Folden, James, and West"; in line 2, strike "Death of Another – Must-Appear Violation" and substitute "Penalties"; in line 4, strike "reckless or"; and in line 6, after "fine;" insert "altering the penalty for reckless driving;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "OF" insert "SUBSECTION (B) OF"; in line 5, after "to" insert "IMPRISONMENT NOT EXCEEDING 5 DAYS OR"; and in line 6, after "\$1,000" insert "OR BOTH".